GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1795
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2006
SURVEY OF FICCION EXPORT GROWTH

Khan Shri Mohammad Tahir;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Patle Shri Shishupal Natthu;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao;Yadav Shri Kailash Nath Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether FICCI has conducted any survey to increase the export of the country;

(b) if so, whether FICCl has made any assessment on export during the first quarter of the current year;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether FICCI seeks help from the Government on the growth of this sector on the lines of IIT and lIM;

(e) whether FICCI has given some suggestions/recommendations to the Government regarding growth rate in industrial sector;
(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(9) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)
(@) No, Sir.

(b) to(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) to (g) Does not arise.
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